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SurveyMonkey
Q1 What gender are you?
Answered: 143  Skipped: 0
Male
Female
0% 10%  20% 30% 40%  50% 60%  70%  80%  90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Male 47.55% 68
Female 52.45% 75
TOTAL 143
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Q2 How old are you?

16-19

20-29

30-44

45-59

60-74

75 or older

Answered: 143

Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES
16-19
20-29
30-44
45-59
60-74

75 or older
TOTAL

2/60

RESPONSES
0.70%

1.40%

25.87%
28.67%
26.57%

16.78%

90% 100%

SurveyMonkey
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Q3 How long have you lived in Whitchurch?

Less than1
year

Answered: 143  Skipped: 0

1-5 years

6-10 years

0 Y -

More than 20
years

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Less than 1 year 4.90% 7
1-5 years 14.69% 21
6-10 years 20.98% 30
11-20 years 21.68% 31
More than 20 years 37.76% 54
TOTAL 143
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Q4 Where do you live?

Answered: 143  Skipped: 0

High Street
Hardwick Road
Manor Road
Eastfield Lane
Swanston Field

Other

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

High Street 29.37% 42
Hardwick Road 26.57% 38
Manor Road 10.49% 15
Eastfield Lane 12.59% 18
Swanston Field 11.19% 16
Other 9.79% 14
TOTAL 143
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Q5 Where do you work (if applicable)?

Answered: 143  Skipped: 0
From home
Reading

London

Oxfordshire/Ber
kshire

Other

Don't work

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

From home 23.08% 33
Reading 9.09% 13
London 6.29% 9
Oxfordshire/Berkshire 16.08% 23
Other 10.49% 15
Don't work 34.97% 50
TOTAL 143
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Q6 Do you park in the Street?
Answered: 143  Skipped: 0
Yes
No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 13.29% 19
No 86.71% 124
TOTAL 143
# IF YES, HOW MANY SPACES DO YOU USE AND WHICH STREET DO YOU PART ON? DATE
1 1. outside house 7/14/2018 12:53 PM
2 1 in Manor Road 7/12/2018 5:51 PM
3 Note:Not in favour of parking curbs 7/10/2018 5:41 PM
4 Do not favour parking restrictions this at all. Much parking is due to maintenance/workmen or 7/10/2018 5:22 PM

shoppers from up the hill too mean to pay for toll & parking

5 2 spaces Manor Road

6 Comments on parking restrictions: Limit parking for non-residents to 2 hours between 6am &
6pm

7 On the next question of parking restrictions: Why only for 1 hour in 24 hours? Why not several
times a day?

8 2 cars in the High Street

9 We occasionally use one parking space opposite the Greyhound pub. We do have two parking
spaces but one of them is quite awkward so when it is not available or convenient, we use
street parking. Visitors to our house also use street parking.

10 One space in Hardwick Rd

11 1, on Hardwick Road

12 1 space in manor road

13 2

14 Two. High St & Hardwick Road

15 On the High Street. One parking space.

16 One space on the High Street

17 2 spaces lower part of High Street

18 My husband and | have one car between us and use one space on Manor Road, just outside
our house.

19 Eastfield lane, spaces used for family and family visiting - 1 to 2 spaces.

20 2 cars in our family - we use the area closest to the ferryboat

6/60

7/10/2018 5:14 PM
7/10/2018 5:06 PM

7/9/2018 10:19 AM

7/8/2018 7:35 PM
6/30/2018 11:25 AM

6/26/2018 11:09 PM
6/14/2018 1:49 PM
6/14/2018 1:26 AM
6/12/2018 9:34 PM
6/11/2018 8:21 PM
6/11/2018 4:49 PM
6/11/2018 4:39 PM
6/11/2018 7:08 AM
6/10/2018 10:06 AM

5/20/2018 3:05 PM
5/15/2018 7:24 PM



Whitchurch-on-Thames Village Plan 2018 Survey SurveyMonkey

21 2 cars parked on the High Street 5/13/2018 2:39 PM
22 1, Hardwick Road 5/11/2018 7:02 PM
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Q7 Would you support a 20 mph speed limit in the whole of the village?

Answered: 141  Skipped: 2

128

13

141

DATE
7/14/2018 12:53 PM

7/14/2018 10:42 AM
7/14/2018 10:14 AM
7/10/2018 4:08 PM
7/8/2018 7:45 PM

7/8/2018 7:35 PM
6/30/2018 11:25 AM
6/26/2018 8:23 PM
6/26/2018 2:43 PM
6/24/2018 12:22 PM
6/19/2018 7:30 AM

6/14/2018 1:26 AM
6/12/2018 3:53 PM

6/11/2018 8:21 PM
6/11/2018 7:40 PM
6/11/2018 10:17 AM
6/11/2018 9:46 AM
6/11/2018 7:08 AM

Yes
No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 90.78%

No 9.22%

TOTAL

# COMMENTS

1 Depends on how enforced - traffic-calming measures can be annoying & ugly

2 Definitely

3 Minimal signage please

4 General point: High Street, Eastfield Lane, Hardwick Road - speed bumps?

5 On the parking restrictions question: Presume these restriction times are to stop
outsiders/commuters etc. parking all day. Why do you select these times? Suggest limits should
be more than 1 hour. People will take a chance if only 1 hour!

6 Have had 2 cars smashed into in three years

7 Yes, DEFINITELY!

8 Absolutely

9 It's one of my biggest bugbears with the Village

10 Traffic is far too fast along High Street and Hardwick Road.

11 Cars travelling in Whitchurch especially along the High Street travel too fast with complete
disregard for the buildings and pedestrians.

12 Can’t do any more anyway with the parking in the high street

13 But speed is only part of the issue. Congestion on the High Street due to parking is a significant
problem, causing pollution from queuing vehicles and pedestrian injury risk when crossing the
road. Since the bridge was closed for a year, commuters became accustomed to using the High
Street as an all-day car park from where they then walked to Pangbourne Station. This has to
be fixed.

14 Totally unnecessary

15 30 mph is more achievable

16 Desperately needed. The pollution from exhausts in the High Street must be killing us.

17 No speed bumps please. 20mph limit throughout village with average speed cameras to police.

18 but would be worried about how all the signage would alter the look and feel of the village

19 Ideally without speed bumps?

8/60

6/10/2018 10:06 AM
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20
21

22
23

24

25
26
27
28

29
30

only if it will be enforced

Would involve more signage. The parked cars do a great job of slowing traffic. Also, 20 mph
unlikely to be enforced at times when traffic is light and most likely to speed eg late at night,
Sundays

Particularly near the school access at Eastfield Lane

| would support it if it could be enforced but a waste of time and money if it can't be enforced
with speed cameras. Note the ineffective 20 mph limit in Pangbourne.

Not really sure that would be either enforceable or necessary (given large number of parked
vehicles in Village)

Unsure this would make any difference to traffic
It would be safer for children crossing
Not that people will take any notice

This is the most important issue for me. | don't understand question 8. | think parking should be
for residents only at all times.

especially in Eastfield Lane

| would, if you could even reach 20mph in it due to all the cars parked on the high street.
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6/5/2018 5:51 PM
5/24/2018 5:57 PM

5/23/2018 12:56 PM
5/21/2018 6:51 PM

5/21/2018 10:10 AM

5/14/2018 3:25 PM
5/14/2018 11:03 AM
5/12/2018 10:05 AM
5/11/2018 7:46 PM

5/11/2018 12:09 PM
5/10/2018 9:31 PM
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Q8 An option to curb "commuter parking" in the High Street is to restrict
parking just at certain times of the day (if possible, for residents only).
Please can you indicate what time would seem most reasonable should
we decide to get support from OCC:

Answered: 124  Skipped: 19

16:00 - 17:00

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

10:00 - 11:00 44.35% 55
13:00 - 14:00 19.35% 24
16:00 - 17:00 36.29% 45
TOTAL

124

10/60
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Q9 Are there any new facilities or activities that you would like to see
provided on the Village green? ( a replacement pavilion is already

planned)

Answered: 136  Skipped: 7

Yes

Prefer to keep
itasitis

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 20.59%

No 33.09%

Prefer to keep it as it is 46.32%

TOTAL

# IF SO, PLEASE DESCRIBE:

1 More natural play & wildlife areas. Maybe a zip-line? Could be incorporated into existing

wooded fringe

2 The village green is a precious natural open space. Leave it alone please

3 Adventure equipment for the older child

4 Including cricket & maybe rounders but no extra structures bar the pavilion

5 A dog-free area so folk can use it for picnics, games, toddlers, babies with peace of mind

6 Outdoor cinema Village rounders Perhaps as a party / marquee venue

7 My children regularly play on the village green and in the maze area after school. | am actually
quite happy with it being open trees and field with no play equipment as they play freely, explore
and climb.

8 Kids play area

9 A new village hall

10 BMX Pump track

11 Some kind of play area for the children with swings and slides etc. Perhaps and adventure
playground type of play park.

12 The former cricket pitch is one of the few open spaces open to all in the village. It should remain
as it is - for people to play cricket/football, to walk their dogs and to take nature walks. To
increase the footage turned over to buildings will damage what we have and fought so hard to
keep.

13 Play equipment for lightly older children than the playground provides. Zip wire, wooden
obstacle course eg balance beam. Each would be small descrete items around the edge of the
green.

11/60

DATE
7/14/2018 12:56 PM

7/14/2018 10:19 AM
7/10/2018 5:27 PM
7/10/2018 4:12 PM
7/9/2018 10:22 AM
7/2/2018 4:17 PM
6/30/2018 11:34 AM

6/27/2018 11:33 AM
6/26/2018 2:50 PM
6/26/2018 2:22 PM
6/20/2018 10:18 PM

6/19/2018 8:05 AM

6/18/2018 5:42 AM

28

45

63

136
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14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27

28

29
30

31
32
33

34
35
36
37

38

Skateboard park

Small children’s play area
Play area for the kids

Tennis court / basket ball net
More for children

A small playground

Ideally we don't need to replicate the facilities/activities already established in the Village Hall
and Playground on Manor Road

Tennis courts - a facility that would attract users of all ages from the village.

Pavilion to be suitable for private hire.

amphitheatre

A green gym, childrens' playground (for those older than the one in Manor Road caters for)

Perhaps a basketball net and also a simple exercise course for adults and children alike. Priority
is not provide equipment that can be vandalised.

| hope the new pavilion will genuinely be for all users of the green, and not just the Cricket Club

Not keen on the skate-board idea but aware there are other options in discussion which may be
viable. A couple of dog-poo bins would be welcome.

I am not in favor of the proposed pavilion or any other changes that you feel would enhance the
village, it is beautiful as it is.

Exercise equipment for adults

Maypole in the maze. Please do not build the village hall on the maze. This is an open space
that needs to be kept that way. We need more open spaces not fewer. The maze has an
important function in the community. People go there for peace and to enjoy nature. They go
there to meet and talk. Community events such as the apple pressing are held there. It is an
ideal place for more traditional events such as maypole dancing, which would help with positive
relationships in the community. It is a noteworthy maze, made from bricks with village members'
names on them, both past and present. Destroy this and you are destroying community. This
maze is an ancient form which is unusual and noteworthy. Several sites on the internet make
reference to it. It represents the energetic function of the human brain. As such it is both a work
of art and an educational tool. Please nurture its current functions, instead of building on them.

swings and a slide
Children’s play equipment

There is very little open land accessible to the village. The last thing | want to see is this land
gradually filled up with 'activities', urbanising it.

Benches
Netball goals
Keep the green green. Do not add anything else.

facilities for children, when this was last discussed it was rejected by those people who already
have what they need. we should listen to what our children want and deliver this, not something
that is acceptable to the older generations, we already have enough of that.

Personal trainer sessions

12/60
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6/14/2018 10:30 PM
6/14/2018 9:52 PM
6/14/2018 1:34 AM
6/14/2018 12:06 AM
6/13/2018 5:30 PM
6/11/2018 1:32 PM
6/10/2018 10:11 AM

6/9/2018 3:19 PM
6/9/2018 10:40 AM
6/6/2018 4:57 PM
6/4/2018 12:31 PM
5/29/2018 3:45 PM

5/24/2018 6:02 PM
5/21/2018 1:28 PM

5/20/2018 3:33 PM

5/20/2018 11:50 AM
5/19/2018 8:31 AM

5/15/2018 7:30 PM
5/14/2018 9:52 PM
5/14/2018 2:49 PM

5/14/2018 11:09 AM
5/11/2018 11:20 PM
5/11/2018 7:54 PM
5/11/2018 2:39 PM

5/10/2018 10:19 PM
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Q10 If your children use the current playground facilities in the village,
how would you rate them?
Answered: 140  Skipped: 3

Very good

Good

Fair
Poor
Don't know
/Don’t use
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Very good 1.43% 2
Good 20.00% 28
Fair 17.14% 24
Poor 7.14% 10
Don't know /Don’t use 54.29% 76
TOTAL 140
# COMMENTS DATE
1 Very overgrown at times & tatty. Bit gloomy under very shady trees 7/14/2018 12:56 PM
2 Note: Pangbourne rec has plenty of facilities. Only 5 mins. walk 7/14/2018 10:19 AM
3 Own children, neighbours & visitors all enjoy this lovely facility 7/12/2018 5:54 PM
4 As grandparents our grandchildren used playground with great pleasure when younger 7/10/2018 5:27 PM
5 People still have dogs in play area despite signs 7/10/2018 5:16 PM
6 Whatever you do: no skate park! 7/7/2018 2:33 PM
7 We don't use them that often but when we do, they are happy with the facilities. My children are 6/30/2018 11:34 AM
younger (5 and nearly 7) and | imagine when they are older they will lose interest.
8 Good variation of facilities, but sometimes quite dirty and mouldy. Also grass area is poorly 6/26/2018 9:57 PM
maintained.
9 Grass tends to be left too long 6/26/2018 2:22 PM
10 Needs relocating to village green nearer the School. 6/20/2018 10:18 PM
11 My children love the playground at Manor Road. The equipment is in good working order. 6/19/2018 8:05 AM
12 We'd use them much more if on the village green by school. 6/18/2018 5:42 AM
13 Grass cutting awful,play park ok 6/14/2018 4:46 PM
14 My children love the football nets and playing in the trees. 6/14/2018 7:09 AM
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15
16
17
18

19

20
21
22

23
24

25
26
27

28
29
30

Need to cut the grass more
The playground is too big for little people and not much to do
It feels a bit unloved somehow

Very much enjoyed over the years - safe environment, with very little traffic and easy to
supervise close to home/neighbours homes etc. Now Grandchildren enjoy the same too!!

Grandchildren Gate doesn't close properly, been like that for years. Grass needs cutting more
regularly - often long and therefore wet and the cuttings need to be collected when cutting.
Generally needs a bit of care and attention. Perhaps needs relocation to Village Green?

Grandchildren love the maze and running/kicking balls on the green
the playground in manor road is really only for very young children

The playground needs a complete clean up - the equipment has moss growing all over it which
is slippy when wet as a result. It's a nice playground with good equipment but it needs better
maintenance. | don't think the equipment necessarily needs replacing but it does need cleaning
and tidying up.

Even our Grandchildren are too old for such fun!

Manor Road playground is ok - but not used by my kids much. Some play facilities on the green
would be nice.

| don't use them because they are tucked away and quite grotty
The space is small and on a slope abutting the road so difficult to run around much

The young trees are being allowed to grow without control. Outside of summer, it is going to
make it damp and cold with no sunshine. This will result in kids not using it.

Dogs now often in Mannor road park since the no dogs signs were removed.
Would prefer wooden climbing apparatus. Not too easy for smaller children

some general tidying up such as removing sucker shoots from chestnut trees would improve
things

14 /60
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6/14/2018 1:34 AM
6/13/2018 5:30 PM
6/11/2018 1:32 PM
6/10/2018 10:11 AM

6/9/2018 10:40 AM

6/8/2018 10:20 AM
6/4/2018 12:31 PM
5/26/2018 8:34 PM

5/24/2018 6:02 PM
5/21/2018 1:28 PM

5/15/2018 7:30 PM
5/14/2018 11:09 AM
5/12/2018 11:15 AM

5/11/2018 2:39 PM
5/10/2018 10:19 PM
5/10/2018 10:12 PM
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Q11 If you have 8-12 year olds, do you have comments or suggestions
on sporting facilities or other activities in the village?

© oo N o o b~ DN

-
o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

RESPONSES

n/a

Better playground facilities

No

Skateboard ramp on the village green
None

n/a

n/a

Nothing other than continuing to ensure free access to the Green for the school

no

There are plenty of opportunities for activites in the village already: sailing, canoeing, walking
and running to name a few. If children want to pursue other activities then they should travel to
where these already exist e.g. my daughters travel for both judo and ballet.

Answered: 49  Skipped: 94

Seems good choice of local run clubs - football, cricket

Stakepark
n/a

N/A

N/A

Pool please :)

Upper Basildon Park has just had some gym equipment fitted which looks good.

Running tracks - skate park - basketball ball/ netball courts

Cricket team and football team are great village assets

None

n/a

N/a

N/A

Tennis court would be good
Tennis courts
Na

Na

n/a

| don't

N/a

n/a

n/a

Please ensure that all users (especially footballers) are made to feel welcome at the Green

no children
NO
basketball net

15/60

DATE
6/30/2018 11:34 AM

6/26/2018 11:12 PM
6/26/2018 11:08 PM
6/26/2018 8:25 PM
6/26/2018 2:50 PM
6/26/2018 2:22 PM
6/25/2018 6:41 PM
6/20/2018 10:02 PM
6/20/2018 11:59 AM
6/19/2018 8:05 AM

6/18/2018 5:42 AM
6/14/2018 10:30 PM
6/14/2018 4:46 PM
6/14/2018 3:49 PM
6/14/2018 1:51 PM
6/14/2018 7:09 AM
6/14/2018 12:06 AM
6/13/2018 5:30 PM
6/12/2018 3:57 PM
6/11/2018 4:50 PM
6/11/2018 4:42 PM
6/11/2018 1:32 PM
6/10/2018 10:11 AM
6/9/2018 5:12 PM
6/9/2018 3:19 PM
6/9/2018 10:57 AM
6/9/2018 10:27 AM
6/8/2018 10:20 AM
6/7/2018 4:37 PM
6/3/2018 3:24 PM
5/29/2018 3:45 PM
5/26/2018 8:34 PM
5/24/2018 6:02 PM
5/23/2018 1:00 PM
5/21/2018 6:51 PM
5/21/2018 1:28 PM
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37

38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

48
49

The villiage is beautiful as it is, a perfect place for exploring the 'natural environment' without the

need for man made additions.
we dont
no

n/a

The football and cricket clubs are great; a village water sports/canoe club would be nice?

n/a

N/A

Netball

Not only people with children care about children.

yes, listen to the children and deliver what THEY want, no some watered down version that is

acceptable to the old ones
N/a
No
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5/20/2018 3:33 PM

5/15/2018 7:30 PM
5/15/2018 2:52 PM
5/14/2018 12:57 PM
5/14/2018 11:09 AM
5/14/2018 8:22 AM
5/13/2018 9:14 AM
5/12/2018 8:13 PM
5/11/2018 11:20 PM
5/11/2018 7:54 PM
5/11/2018 2:39 PM

5/10/2018 10:19 PM
5/10/2018 9:36 PM
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Q12 If you have 13-18 year olds, do you have comments or
suggestions on sporting facilities or other activities for this age group in

the village?

Answered: 45  Skipped: 98

RESPONSES

Whatever you do: no skate park!

n/a

No

Improve the Cricket nets, perhaps a basketball hoop.
n/a

n/a

n/a

no

The same answer as above. The number of children in this age category who don't know how to
appreciate their natural environment is staggering. Why don't they organise themselves and set
up a walking group or a scouting group?

n/a

N/A

N/A

Pool?

Ditto to previous comment regarding outdoor gym equipment
Na

None

n/a

N/a

N/A

| do have 13-18 year olds but have no other suggestions!
Tennis courts

Na

Na

n/a

| don't

A green gym would be great to have not just for this age group
N/a

n/a

n/a

not applicable

no children

No

no

17 /60

DATE

7/7/2018 2:33 PM
6/30/2018 11:34 AM
6/26/2018 11:08 PM
6/26/2018 2:50 PM
6/26/2018 2:22 PM
6/25/2018 6:41 PM
6/20/2018 10:02 PM
6/20/2018 11:59 AM
6/19/2018 8:05 AM

6/14/2018 4:46 PM
6/14/2018 3:49 PM
6/14/2018 1:51 PM
6/14/2018 7:09 AM
6/14/2018 12:06 AM
6/13/2018 5:30 PM
6/11/2018 4:50 PM
6/11/2018 4:42 PM
6/11/2018 1:32 PM
6/10/2018 10:11 AM
6/9/2018 5:12 PM
6/9/2018 3:19 PM
6/9/2018 10:57 AM
6/9/2018 10:27 AM
6/8/2018 10:20 AM
6/7/2018 4:37 PM
6/4/2018 12:31 PM
6/3/2018 3:24 PM
5/29/2018 3:45 PM
5/26/2018 8:34 PM
5/24/2018 6:02 PM
5/23/2018 1:00 PM
5/21/2018 6:51 PM
5/21/2018 1:28 PM
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34

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

| don't believe that you can improve on perfection, there is the maze , bike rides, the field for ball
games. My children have and continue to enjoy the natural environment, Whitchurch has a rare
Village beauty. My 14 year old daughter says 'please don't turn it into urban environment'.
There are already enough sporting opportunities locally available, ie Dolphin Center and local
schools.

a bench pod

no

n/a

N/A

n/a

N/A

Table tennis

Not only people with children care about children.
N/a

No
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5/20/2018 3:33 PM

5/15/2018 7:30 PM
5/15/2018 2:52 PM
5/14/2018 12:57 PM
5/14/2018 11:09 AM
5/14/2018 8:22 AM
5/13/2018 9:14 AM
5/12/2018 8:13 PM
5/11/2018 11:20 PM
5/11/2018 7:54 PM
5/10/2018 10:19 PM
5/10/2018 9:36 PM
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Yes

0%

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL
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IF SO, WHAT ACTIVITIES WOULD YOU LIKE ACCESS TO THE RIVER FOR?

Answered: 140

30% 40% 50%

Walking, sitting, picnics, wildlife spotting, cycling?

The existing slipway needs some attention at grund level for boat launching

Walking, fishing, picnicking

Birdwatching

Visiting canoes (?), observing nature

Picnic? Sitting by the water on a sunny day

Walking

Dog walking

walk dog

Walking

Walking

Quiet picnics
Walking

Small boat access

Picnics

Open to suggestions! | haven't thought of this before but it sounds like a great idea.

Paddling

Canoes

Picnics Walks

Kayak

Swimming, Canoeing

Canoeing

19/60

RESPONSES

SurveyMonkey

Q13 If some access to the river could be arranged, in addition to the
existing slipway and Sheepwash Lane would you like to use it?

90% 100%

DATE
7/14/2018 12:56 PM

7/14/2018 10:19 AM
7/12/2018 5:54 PM
7/10/2018 5:43 PM
7/10/2018 5:27 PM
7/10/2018 4:12 PM
7/9/2018 11:26 AM
7/8/2018 7:42 PM
7/8/2018 7:37 PM
7/7/2018 2:37 PM
7/7/2018 2:33 PM
7/7/2018 2:22 PM
7/7/2018 11:41 AM
7/7/2018 11:26 AM
7/2/2018 4:17 PM
6/30/2018 11:34 AM
6/27/2018 11:33 AM
6/27/2018 2:40 AM
6/26/2018 11:12 PM
6/26/2018 11:08 PM
6/26/2018 2:22 PM
6/25/2018 6:27 PM
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Launching small boat.

If | need to access the river | have 2 places in the village AND Pangbourne Meadow
Canoeing, boating, swimming

Teaching my daughters above river ecology.

We might get a small boat or swimming. I'd love public access to the lock again to watch the
boats going through. Unlikely | know but such a shame for our village that not accessible.

launch a canoe.

Perhaps a little bay for paddling for little ones,
Canoeing

Swim, paddle board

Boating

Kayaking, wake boarding etc

Kayaking

Slipway and Pangbourne Meadow provides sufficient access for all activities.
Walking, Fishing, picnics etc.

Boating, paddle boarding, and more

Late night parties, loud music, barbecues .......

Small boat hire. Larger pleasure boats to be able to dock to collect passengers, as at
Caversham and Goring.

Recreation

There is already access to the river on the Pangbourne side
swimming, boating, dog walking

canoeing

Don't forget the steps into the Mill pool. Before the railing was erected, access to boats from the
steps was feasible. Please try again (Stephen Trinder did some years ago) to acquire access to
the land between the steps and the slip way, which is rarely used by the current owner. | have a
Thames skiff which we launch at the slip way. Thanks to Matilda Oppenheimer, this is currently
in good condition. Have you checked how easy it is to use Sheepwash Lane access?

Walking & sitting

Walking, boating, swimming.

excellent idea - some means of securing canoes/kayaks too.
Maybe for kayaking?

It would cause excess traffic to accumulate in Eastfield lane when there is simply no need as
there is ample access to the river a short walk away.

| am strongly in favour of this. it is such a shame we live so close to the river, yet can't access it.
Perhaps one of the fields at the end of Eastfield Lane could be purchased for the village?

stand up paddle boarding, swimming, canoeing

Don’t know where sheep wash lane is, it's not marked on google maps

Just sitting by the river, but also to access the river to launch a small inflatable dinghy.
rowing own boat

Canoes, looking at wildlife

Photography

Kayaking

Just to be there.

going for a walks, and kayaking

Relaxing, enjoying the view, walking, photography

Swimming, walking, dog walks, canoe acccess
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6/24/2018 8:40 PM
6/24/2018 10:02 AM
6/20/2018 12:22 PM
6/19/2018 8:05 AM
6/18/2018 5:42 AM

6/17/2018 5:57 PM
6/14/2018 4:46 PM
6/14/2018 1:51 PM
6/14/2018 7:09 AM
6/14/2018 1:34 AM
6/14/2018 12:06 AM
6/12/2018 10:17 PM
6/12/2018 3:57 PM
6/10/2018 10:11 AM
6/9/2018 5:12 PM
6/9/2018 10:57 AM
6/9/2018 10:40 AM

6/7/2018 4:37 PM
6/5/2018 8:48 PM
6/5/2018 6:02 PM
6/4/2018 12:31 PM
5/24/2018 6:02 PM

5/23/2018 1:00 PM
5/21/2018 6:51 PM
5/21/2018 1:28 PM
5/21/2018 10:12 AM
5/20/2018 3:33 PM

5/20/2018 2:54 PM

5/15/2018 7:30 PM
5/14/2018 9:52 PM
5/14/2018 2:49 PM
5/14/2018 12:57 PM
5/14/2018 11:09 AM
5/12/2018 11:15 AM
5/11/2018 11:20 PM
5/11/2018 7:54 PM
5/11/2018 2:39 PM
5/10/2018 9:36 PM
5/9/2018 5:57 AM
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Q14 Muddy Lane is the footpath that runs from Hardwick Road to the
school. Which of these maintenance options would you prefer?

Answered: 140  Skipped: 3

Complete
resurfacing...

Better
maintenance...

Leaving as it
is

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Complete resurfacing with gravel scalpings 22.14% 31
Better maintenance (volunteers for clearing mud and filling puddles) 26.43% 37
Leaving as it is 51.43% 72
TOTAL 140
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Q15 Would you visit a refurbished garden at the Polish Church Site?

Don't know
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 26.43%
No 30.71%
Don't know 42.86%
TOTAL
# DO YOU HAVE ANY SUGGESTIONS FOR HOW IT COULD BE USED?
1 Memorial/sensory garden
2 Just a little meadow sitting out place would be nice
3 | heard it was going to be a remembrance garden
4 Allotments
5 | have heard this mentioned in Manor Road but | don't actually know whereabouts it is, how
large the site is or what the garden would be like. | would visit if it was a nice place for children
and a picnic.
6 | don't really understand where it is and what it is for
7 A quiet reflection space, honouring the religious heritage of the place.
8 A place of quiet contemplation. It is a very great shame that the PC were unable to conserve this
important building - as has been done in other parts of the country (Italian Chapel - Orkney).
9 But not regularly. Peaceful space with pretty flowers
10 | don’t even know what this is.
11 Sensory garden, Wildlife garden
12 peaceful relaxation
13 Needs an information board on the site and signage to get there.
14 Scented plants would make a peaceful place for sitting
15 Didn't know there was a Polish church.
16 relaxation, a place of peace.
17 As a garden.
18 | used to attend the Polish Church when | was little, it would be a nice small natural park for

Answered: 140  Skipped: 3

Yes

wildlife
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90% 100%

DATE

7/14/2018 12:56 PM
7/10/2018 5:27 PM
7/10/2018 5:16 PM
7/9/2018 11:26 AM
6/30/2018 11:34 AM

6/24/2018 10:02 AM
6/20/2018 11:59 AM
6/19/2018 8:05 AM

6/18/2018 5:42 AM
6/14/2018 7:09 AM
6/14/2018 12:06 AM
6/12/2018 10:17 PM
6/9/2018 10:40 AM
6/8/2018 10:20 AM
5/20/2018 3:33 PM
5/19/2018 8:31 AM
5/11/2018 7:54 PM
5/10/2018 9:36 PM

37

43

60
140
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Q16 Do you visit the Maze?

Answered: 140  Skipped: 3

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 75.71% 106
No 24.29% 34
TOTAL 140
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SurveyMonkey

Q17 Are you happy with the Maze as a wildlife/ picnic area or do you

have other suggestions?

Answered: 134  Skipped: 9

DATE
7/14/2018 10:45 AM

7/14/2018 10:19 AM
7/10/2018 5:27 PM
6/30/2018 11:34 AM
6/26/2018 2:50 PM
6/24/2018 10:31 AM

6/24/2018 10:02 AM

6/19/2018 8:05 AM

6/13/2018 5:30 PM

6/12/2018 8:25 AM

6/9/2018 5:12 PM

6/8/2018 10:20 AM

5/29/2018 3:45 PM

5/21/2018 1:28 PM
5/20/2018 3:33 PM
5/20/2018 2:54 PM

Yes
No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 88.06%

No 11.94%

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 Keep it tidy

2 Please, no more tampering

3 More benches would be welcome

4 Happy with the maze as it is. It is lovely!

5 | think it's a wonder how it actually works!!

6 lots of work has already been done by village groups. why is there are suggestion to change
this area? how disrespectful.

7 The maze is beautiful and very well maintained by local volunteers. They should be
congratulated and supported and encouraged by the parish council. They are the best people to
develop the maze and the parish council should not interfere with their work.

8 Could the PC move to have this designated as a Nature Reserve or an SSI? Now that White
Letter Hairstreak is known to have been seen at the maze the village should make every effort
to protect its habitat.

9 Looks lovely

10 The maze should be left as it is for all to enjoy. No building of any kind should be undertaken
there.

11 Two questions being asked here. Whether I'm happy (yes, am happy enough) and whether |
have other suggestions (no | don't). Although the maze is only really interesting to very young
children and otherwise it's just a quick wander through.

12 Love the tree seating areas

13 It is lovely as a wildlife/picnic area, with Wothabs kindly organising regular maintenance work in
the summer months

14 Broadly ok - bricks need maintenance

15 We think the Maze is lovely as it is and visit it daily while walking the dog.

16 Can anything be done to protect the bricks? Not sure what is causing the damage: horses?

Frost?

24 /60



Whitchurch-on-Thames Village Plan 2018 Survey

17

18
19

20
21
22
23

See above. leave it as it is. Maypole in the maze. Please do not build the village hall on the 5/19/2018 8:31 AM
maze. This is an open space that needs to be kept that way. We need more open spaces not
fewer. The maze has an important function in the community. People go there for peace and to
enjoy nature. They go there to meet and talk. Community events such as the apple pressing
are held there. It is an ideal place for more traditional events such as maypole dancing, which
would help with positive relationships in the community. It is a noteworthy maze, made from
bricks with village members' names on them, both past and present. Destroy this and you are
destroying community. This maze is an ancient form which is unusual and noteworthy. Several
sites on the internet make reference to it. It represents the energetic function of the human
brain. As such it is both a work of art and an educational tool. Please nurture its current
functions, instead of building on them.

Happy as is 5/16/2018 7:12 PM

I go in there while walking my dog. It already feels unloved, using up what used to be lovely 5/14/2018 2:49 PM
open space with something fairly urbanised. | would really like us to keep the little open land
that isn't privately owned 'au naturel', otherwise it starts to look like a suburban park.

A couple of bench/tables would be nice. 5/12/2018 11:15 AM
Very happy just as it is. 5/11/2018 7:54 PM
Leave as is 5/10/2018 4:10 PM
Leave as is - nice quiet area 5/10/2018 3:57 PM
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Answered: 140  Skipped: 3

Creating a
more formal...

Resurfacing
Hardwick Roa...

Resurfacing
the High Str...

Improving
pedestrian...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES

Creating a more formal pavement on Eastfield Lane

Resurfacing Hardwick Road pavement

Resurfacing the High Street pavement

Improving pedestrian safety in narrows outside the Ferryboat

Total Respondents: 140

N

© oo N o o

10

11
12
13

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

Make pavement on Berks. side of the bridge safer before a serious accident occurs

Definitely no pavement in Eastfield Lane. It is a lane & therefore supposed to be walked along.
Cars slow down.

Improve Pangbourne side of bridge near surgery but appreciate this is outside official boundary

Some sort of pedestrian crossing in Lower Narrows. Repaint white lines to stand out in Upper
Narrows

no response too this question

No pavements required!

Narrows - vehicles mount the pavement & pedestrians cringe by the wall!
Most dangerous part is footway by the surgery

Awareness of road safety for families going to & from school

Road verges in High St & Eastfield Lane in desperate need of repair. Road surface in Hardwick
between High Street & Swanston Field is appalling Parking on the corner of Hardwick & High
St., Parking on the corner of Swanston & Hardwick

Near Pangbourne surgery
Accident record suggests no action needed

None bar resurfacing pavements as required
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Q18 Are there pavements that you feel need to be improved?

7/14/2018 10:45 AM
7/14/2018 10:19 AM

7/12/2018 5:54 PM
7/10/2018 5:27 PM

7/10/2018 5:09 PM
7/10/2018 4:12 PM
7/9/2018 10:22 AM
7/8/2018 7:47 PM
7/8/2018 7:31 PM
7/7/2018 2:33 PM

7/7/2018 2:22 PM
7/7/2018 11:41 AM
7/4/2018 8:20 AM

RESPONSES

19.29% 27

35.71% 50

35.71% 50

66.43% 93
DATE



Whitchurch-on-Thames Village Plan 2018 Survey

14

15

16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23

24

25
26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33
34

35

36

37

38

We walk to the school down Eastfield Lane from the high street. It is terrifying with small children
especially if you have more than one child darting in different directions unexpectedly, and cars
driving too fast. Children are excitable and easily distracted, and when the whole road feels like
a pavement to them, it's difficult to persuade them to keep to one side. Even a painted line
would help to delineate the road and pavement so that road and pavement users have an idea
of boundary. PLEASE consider doing something about this!

I’'m genuinely surprised that a fatality has not occurred given way most through traffic use our
village as a consumable item. Higher curbs are essential as well as a proper path alongside the
Ferryboat

the bridge
Pushing for a simple barrier along the the pavement on the south side of the bridge

No. | live in a village and walk around the village very day. Eastfield Lane is a LANE; part of its
beauty is that it does not have a pavement. In any event it is not wide enough which is why one
has never been built. The PC should focus more on reducing both the speed and the level of
traffic in the village. Part of the problem by the Ferryboat is the parked cars on the other side of
the road which make it very difficult to see the traffic in each direction.

Had to tick a box. OK for now.

None of above

Unable to tick no to this answer so please disregard my tick to this answer
Also at the narrows at the top of the high street

All of the above, also repair the pavements in manor road by the play area were the new house
is being built,

The pavement in Manor Road is in really poor condition - all caused from the coach that uses
the road in the morning. This has left the pavement sunken and dangerous.

Manor road pavements

The queuing traffic problem along the High Street due to all-day commuter parking is the
highest priority highways issue

Paving in Swanston Field also needs attention.

It feels dangerous walking along Eastfield Lane with children to the school and there is room for
a pavement. Also, when traffic decides to go both ways outside the Ferryboat it is very
dangerous for pedestrians

plus the other side of bridge near Doctors' Surgery - appreciate this is outside official Village
boundary

None of the above but | had to give an answer. | wanted to tick other - the narrows at the top of
the village are a little dangerous for pedestrians especially now that the road surface is less
good at the far edges

I
All pavements in Whitchurch are pretty bad!
None

The uneven pavements are a real problem in the dark, I've tripped many times during the winter
months. The resurfacing from the post box to the bus stop has been done very well and it would
be wonderful to do the same down the rest of the High Street.

Swanston Field pavements also need resurfacing. They were last done in the early 1990s and
the head of Oxfordshire Highways was disappointed with the work done. | have weeds growing
through the surface of the pavement (which just crumbles away).

It's dangerous crossing the road to get across to Pangbourne with two young children. What
can be done to make it safer to cross?

Please, on NO account suggest a pavement in Eastfield Lane. It would make it suburban and
the traffic would travel faster. Resurfacing the Lane with gravel (as it used to be )would be a
good idea. Perhaps you could prise the funding that OCC has and deal direct with Richard
Hazell yourselves. | would have to be more efficient.

It is dangerous when pushing a buggy outside the Ferryboat, cars are very close to the
pavement
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6/30/2018 11:34 AM

6/26/2018 2:50 PM

6/24/2018 10:31 AM
6/20/2018 10:02 PM
6/19/2018 8:05 AM

6/18/2018 5:42 AM
6/15/2018 7:42 PM
6/14/2018 10:30 PM
6/14/2018 9:52 PM
6/14/2018 4:46 PM

6/14/2018 3:49 PM

6/14/2018 1:34 AM
6/12/2018 3:57 PM

6/12/2018 8:25 AM

6/11/2018 1:32 PM

6/10/2018 10:11 AM

6/9/2018 5:12 PM

6/9/2018 10:57 AM

6/9/2018 10:40 AM

6/9/2018 10:27 AM
6/5/2018 6:02 PM

5/29/2018 3:45 PM

5/26/2018 8:34 PM

5/24/2018 6:02 PM

5/21/2018 7:55 PM
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Also Manor road which is dreadful. The only way to improve safety at the Ferryboat is to have a
proper pavement and kerb, not the fancy arrangement there at present which vehicles drive
over to pass, and pedestrians have to get out of the way.

Lollypop person during school hours crossing High St to Eastfield Lane

There has never been an issue in Eastfield lane so why spoil it. The main problems with
Whitchurch is the main non-residential parking in the High Street which we are surprised has
still not been addressed. There should be permanent parking for the residents only. | have
ticked 'Resurfacing the High Street pavement' as it wouldn't allow me to continue with the
questionnaire without choosing an answer but | don't believe this is an issue either and | don't
think this is right forcing someone to choose an answer in the survey.

PLEASE, PLEASE, don't create a formal pavement in Eastfield Lane! It's been "urbanised"
enough already. Leave it as country lane, with protected verges.

improving pedestrian safety on the high street in the area where there are no pavements both
sides. Cars mount the pavement there to avoid the bin lorry. They don't care that there are
pedestrians on the pavement.

question requires an answer but think pavements ok Only concern of narrow pavement on
Pangbourne side of river

Is Eastfield Lane wide enough to accomodate a pavement ? Better to improve safety for
pedestrians with a 20mph or LOWER speed limit to maintain rural nature of lane.

And - if not included here - the pavements leading to the tollbridge, particularly making sure
there is lighting and not too much bush encroachment

All pavements need to be cleaned more often in the winter.
Better cleaning and maintenance of existing pavements

The pavement in Manor Road is terrible, it is potholed because heavy lorries drive on the
pavement. This needs to be repaired. Cars parking on the north side should be allowed to park
on the weedy-verge, and this would reduce the need for vehicles to mount the pavement.

no pavement in Eastfield Lane
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5/21/2018 6:51 PM

5/21/2018 1:28 PM
5/20/2018 3:33 PM

5/20/2018 2:54 PM

5/19/2018 8:31 AM

5/14/2018 3:28 PM

5/14/2018 12:57 PM

5/14/2018 11:09 AM

5/13/2018 8:08 PM
5/12/2018 8:13 PM
5/12/2018 8:12 PM
5/12/2018 11:15 AM

5/11/2018 12:12 PM
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Q19 What changes to the appearance of the High Street would you
most like to see?

Answered: 140  Skipped: 3

Hanging baskets

Whitchurch to
enter the...

Weeds
regularly...

Other
suggestions ...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Hanging baskets 24.29% 34
Whitchurch to enter the Britain in Bloom competition 17.14% 24
Weeds regularly treated 55.00% 77
Other suggestions for the High Street: 45.71% 64

Total Respondents: 140

# OTHER SUGGESTIONS FOR THE HIGH STREET: DATE

1 Hardwick Road pavement just needs volunteers to clear up leaves etc. at certain times of the 7/14/2018 12:56 PM
year

2 No to Britain in Bloom. Get rid of that ghastly boat outside the Old Stables; not in keeping with 7/14/2018 10:45 AM
village standards & quite pathetic

3 None of these No decorations in the High Street. Please remove the broken boat. Whitchurch is 7/14/2018 10:19 AM
not a theme park. It is tasteless

4 Please leave alone. This is supposed to be a country village, not a Reading suburb. We used to 7/10/2018 5:27 PM
have weeds regularly treated. The lack of regular drain clearing in the High Street is disgraceful.

5 No more gentrification 7/9/2018 10:22 AM

6 none 7/8/2018 7:47 PM

7 (hand weeded, not weedkiller) 7/8/2018 7:37 PM

8 Restore Verges 7/7/2018 2:33 PM

9 Drains cleaned, Leaves removed in the autumn 7/7/2018 2:22 PM

10 Weeds in Swanston Field a problem 7/4/2018 8:20 AM

11 Fewer cars would be nice! 7/2/2018 4:17 PM

12 Can't think of anything 6/30/2018 11:34 AM

13 Remove the boat opposite the ferryboat 6/27/2018 6:08 PM
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Think it is fine as is

Not needed

Speed camer (discreet) or speed signs which change dependant on speed. As you see in pretty

much every other village.

tidy up the rather peculiar boat

don't change it. the boat is too controversial. don't create problems

None

None of the above

None

Removal of CCTV or confirmation that it complies with GDPR!

Cars to be disallowed from parking near the very narrow top and bottom bits.

| don't want the PC to start using chemicals to get rid of the weeds especially as children use
the High Street. It could also harm local wildlife. By all means dig the weeds by hand. I'd also

like to see a bigger effort made re: litter and graffiti. I've seen teenagers throw rubbish out of car

windows and spit in the High Street in recent weeks. | have also noticed an increase in graffiti
and broken bottles (especially in the High Street).

Keen not to have any of the above suggestions

Anything put in place needs to be easily manageable as people have busy lives.
Nil

Restricted parking, perhaps traffic wardens as people dint think about how they park,
The flowers look great by the church entrance

Less dog mess

High Street looks great - no changes required.

Leave it alone

| think it looks good already

Restrict parking to permit holders only

get rid of that ridiculous boat!

no suggestions but | had to give an answer

None

Cleaning up the street furniture opposite the art gallery

Remove boat

Leave asiitis

Fill pot holes, restore granite curb stones, resurface pavements, get rid of the boat!
Less traffic Clearer drains

It is great to see the work being done to keep the High Street looking good, but | do think that
sadly entering the Britain in Bloom competition is a step too far. It is too difficult to keep the
road/kerbsides weeded, despite the kind work of the Parish Council arranging for the recent
weed-killing in Swanston Field.

There is a lot of dog poo on the pavements - what can be done to encourage dog owners to
clean up?

No, NO, NO Maintain, repair, but otherwise leave alone.

Getting rid of as many cars as possible so it is an attractive road to walk down
A pedestrian crossing would be useful.

Prosecute dog foulers.

Less cars

See above

Leave as is
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Hanging baskets are really horribly twee — please let's not have any more of those! | love
seeing flowers that have sprung up naturally, as well as the bits of lavender and daffodils that
have been planted.

No views

Not sure about treating weeds as research shows to encourage wild flowers better not to treat
too much. Some more lighting would be good

Restriction on planning applications clearly visible from the High Street

There is always a lot of gravel at the entrance to Manor Road, as well as potholes in the road
and pavement. The gravel gets washed there from potholes further up the High Street when it
rains. Cars frequently skid on the gravel when setting off.

Stop the parking.
double yellows on both sides to keep the street clear
staggered parking areas

The village should be kept as a rural entity and not beautified artificially. As for entering Britain
in bloom this is a total non starter. The boat has turned the village into an object of amusement
and even ridicule.

Less cars parked along it, potholes filled in, dog poo picked up, less litter, no more cars/4x4s
driving into walls leaving big holes.

Leave as is. Hanging baskets too twee!!

Less litter, residents looking after there frontages.
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Q20 Are you concerned about the risk of flooding from the river?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answered: 140  Skipped: 3

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 10.00% 14
No 90.00% 126
TOTAL 140
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Q21 Are you concerned about the risk of flash flooding due to poor
drains management?

Answered: 140  Skipped: 3

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 60.00% 84
No 40.00% 56
TOTAL 140
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Q22 Would you support a plan to reduce flood related risks (e.g. regular

checking of drains, etc.)?

Answered: 140  Skipped: 3

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 92.86% 130
No 7.14% 10
TOTAL 140
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Q23 The Parish Council is working to refurbish the Village hall. What
improvements would you like to see?(check all that apply)

Answered: 125  Skipped: 18

Better kitchen
facilities

Improved
lighting

Internal
redecoration

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Better kitchen facilities 36.80% 46
Improved lighting 31.20% 39
Internal redecoration 54.40% 68
Other (please specify) 38.40% 48

Total Respondents: 125

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 Street trees in dedicated bays could calm traffic & soften the effect of all the cars & provide 7/14/2018 12:58 PM
some shade
2 Why don't we sell the village hall & build a really good pavilion/hall on the green 7/14/2018 10:46 AM
3 Facilities are adequate 7/14/2018 10:09 AM
4 Fix the windows (currently temporarily boarded) 7/12/2018 5:56 PM
5 General regular maintenance 7/10/2018 5:28 PM
6 Double glazing 7/10/2018 5:17 PM
7 Don't use it sufficiently to comment. 7/9/2018 10:24 AM
8 Make up your mind. We can't support a village hall in Manor Road & another similar facility on 7/8/2018 7:49 PM
the village green
9 Why not consider using St. John's church for village community events 7/8/2018 7:42 PM
10 Improved insulation 7/7/2018 2:33 PM
11 Replace it with the pavilion on the green & transfer uses 7/7/2018 2:22 PM
12 The village hall feels dark and gloomy so anything to improve the overall atmosphere would 6/30/2018 11:35 AM
make it a more attractive facility in relation to other similar halls, e.g. the Old Stables and Goring
Heath hall.
13 Windows 6/27/2018 11:34 AM
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14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33

34
35
36

37

38
39
40
41

42

43
44
45
46

Exterior looks tired and not well looked after. Hanging baskets might make a difference.
A complete rebuild.

Double glazing, better ventilation

basic improvements

Basic maintenance

Regular maintenance internal and external

no comment

Does the Parish Council have a detailed plan for the conservation of this building? The Village
Hall was a gift from the Canadian Airforce at the end of WW2 and its special character needs to
be conserved. Perhaps it would be an idea to track down the Canadians involve and make links
with the squadrons involved.

Don't spend too much. Pavilion may be more popular.

Maintain building (windows etc.)

Nil

It's a little too small for large events, parties or exercise classes. The parking is really limited

which means that Manor Road gets filled with cars (particularly on a Wednesday evening when
camera club is on).

| have never used it or been In it.

Higher ceilings and more natural light would make a big difference.
No point if a new Village Hall is planned.

Fixing the broken windows (currently temporarily boarded)

The hall is rather dark even on a sunny day, partly because of the trees close to its few
windows. Some of the trees could perhaps be removed.

Better insulation
Haven't been inside the village hall yet as new to the area so can't comment.

| am afraid the Village Hall, is always on the agenda and will continue to be. It is our village hall
and that is it. The St. John's room provides excellent facilities (which we have used) if one
wants something fancier.

An ugly horrible building. Sell it to build houses and relocate with the proceeds.
| wouldn't like to see any money spent on it. It's not fit for purpose

Village hall is unappealing due to location and internal decoration. | hope that new Cricket
pavilion will be available to hire.

It's worth looking at the Goring Heath parish hall, which is tastefully decorated with (I seem to
remember) wall lights, not just overhead lights. We have some incredibly talented interior
designers in the village. Why not use their expertise to decorate the hall in a way that is inviting
and encourages people to hold functions there? It needn't be expensive, but choosing things like
the right paint colours, lighting and flooring can make all the difference, and could also increase
revenue.

No views

not sure about this

| think it could be better used for parties and events if it could be economically brought into a
better condition. Otherwise the money should be focussed on the new cricket pavillion.

There are many things, ie, better lighting, better windows, take down the partitions, take the
panels off the stage area (they are not needed now as the drama group is no longer in
existence.

Seems nice as it is.
knock is down and let Oxforsdhsire build some affordable housing
new windows

Children sized chairs and tables.
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6/26/2018 10:01 PM
6/26/2018 2:51 PM
6/26/2018 2:25 PM
6/24/2018 10:32 AM
6/24/2018 10:11 AM
6/21/2018 11:14 PM
6/20/2018 10:03 PM
6/19/2018 8:11 AM

6/18/2018 5:44 AM
6/15/2018 7:43 PM
6/14/2018 10:31 PM
6/14/2018 3:51 PM

6/14/2018 7:12 AM
6/14/2018 12:09 AM
6/12/2018 8:28 AM
6/10/2018 10:14 AM
6/7/2018 4:42 PM

6/4/2018 12:34 PM
5/26/2018 8:39 PM
5/24/2018 6:09 PM

5/21/2018 1:31 PM
5/15/2018 7:31 PM
5/14/2018 3:30 PM

5/14/2018 2:56 PM

5/14/2018 1:02 PM
5/14/2018 8:23 AM
5/13/2018 8:10 PM
5/12/2018 11:18 AM

5/12/2018 10:15 AM

5/11/2018 7:56 PM
5/11/2018 2:41 PM
5/11/2018 12:14 PM
5/10/2018 10:21 PM
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47 its difficult to see how it can be made more attractive 5/10/2018 10:18 PM
48 Any improvements should be supported by cost/benefit analysis, not just financed withouit 5/10/2018 3:59 PM
justification.
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31
32

could be used for?

Answered: 70  Skipped: 73

RESPONSES

Life-drawing, yoga, jamming sessions, live music?, screenings of art house films
Theatrical groups. School?

Monthly Village Suppers

film club

Yoga

Childrens parties

Childrens parties

Parish Council Meetings

Movie nights or children’s activities (messy play etc)
Cinemal/theatre

don't know

Parent / baby / toddler groups

Meetings

Parties

If improved, many things such as children’s parties
Live music; social events; kids events

wotsing

Theatre groups

More community activities.

It is not for the PC to create activities.

Art classes

Could be used as a multi purpose multi faith venue for Worship. The village does not cater for
religions other than CofE. Other religious organisations could be encouraged to use the hall to
provide prayer facilities for other religious faiths.

no comment
lunch club

Youth Group for local teenagers. | think the PC should use this for their meeting rather than the
Stables as it is my understanding that they can use the Village Hall for free. This is what should
happen rather than using tax payers money to meet at the Stables.

Party hire
film club
It's also hired out for parties

toddler groups,perhaps a playgroup once a week, midwife run classes for new mums and dads
to be or just new

N/A
Can you hire it for children’s birthday parties and other social events?

Functions, parties, clubs, classes
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Q24 Currently the Village Hall is used by (i) exercise and dance
classes, (ii) the bridge and camera clubs, and (iii) the History and
Whitchurch Societies. What other activities would you suggest the hall

DATE

7/14/2018 12:58 PM
7/12/2018 5:56 PM
7/9/2018 11:26 AM
7/9/2018 10:24 AM
7/8/2018 7:37 PM
7/7/2018 2:37 PM
7/7/2018 2:33 PM
7/7/2018 11:42 AM
7/2/2018 4:18 PM
7/1/2018 7:05 PM
6/30/2018 11:35 AM
6/26/2018 11:15 PM
6/26/2018 11:12 PM
6/26/2018 8:27 PM
6/26/2018 2:51 PM
6/26/2018 2:25 PM
6/25/2018 6:42 PM
6/25/2018 6:28 PM
6/24/2018 8:41 PM
6/24/2018 10:11 AM
6/21/2018 11:14 PM
6/20/2018 10:23 PM

6/20/2018 10:03 PM
6/20/2018 12:00 PM
6/19/2018 8:11 AM

6/18/2018 5:44 AM
6/15/2018 7:43 PM
6/14/2018 10:31 PM
6/14/2018 4:49 PM

6/14/2018 3:51 PM
6/14/2018 7:12 AM
6/14/2018 12:09 AM
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Brownies and other children activities

musical events

Kids clubs, brownies, Cubs, etc.

No ideas

renting out for social occasions

Parish Council Meetings

Theatrical groups, School?, Ballroom Dance classes?

social club for teens? Coffee morning

Not sure

More of the above. A cinema club? A jazz club? Any local events.
Film nights?

Parent and toddler groups

N/a but parking is always an issue people park on paths which damages them
Children's crafts or sensory class

See what emerges as a need. It cannot be created.
community film screening nights?

Children's play groups

nothing specific, but would be good to integrate with the school
Happy as it is.

Films or drama groups

Village lunch club for over 60s

burning down

none

Amdram

| would love to see a big roll-down screen (an automated one would be perfect), sound system
and projector so that we could have a village cinema. It would be a lovely community thing to
do, and could also raise income. 100 people at £5 a ticket would easily be doable once a month.
We could even have an old-style children's cinema club on a Saturday morning. These items
are not as expensive as you might think, and | reckon they would soon make their money back.

No views

Teas and talking/stitch and card clubs for elderly inhabitants who want opportunities to gather

and get out. Also mother and toddler groups

play groups, art groups, private functions

Music, art and other exhbitions,

music classes

Table tennis club

Table tennis, chess and games for teenagers
housing

film nights

Village Live music nights, dinner parties

N/a

Children/baby groups
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6/13/2018 5:32 PM
6/12/2018 10:18 PM
6/11/2018 8:27 PM
6/11/2018 4:51 PM
6/11/2018 4:43 PM
6/11/2018 10:21 AM
6/10/2018 10:14 AM
6/9/2018 5:13 PM
6/9/2018 3:22 PM
6/9/2018 10:47 AM
6/5/2018 6:02 PM
6/4/2018 12:34 PM
6/3/2018 3:25 PM
5/26/2018 8:39 PM
5/24/2018 6:09 PM
5/23/2018 1:03 PM
5/21/2018 7:57 PM
5/21/2018 1:31 PM
5/20/2018 3:39 PM
5/17/2018 4:49 PM
5/17/2018 10:48 AM
5/15/2018 7:31 PM
5/15/2018 2:54 PM
5/15/2018 10:01 AM
5/14/2018 2:56 PM

5/14/2018 1:02 PM
5/14/2018 11:12 AM

5/14/2018 8:23 AM
5/13/2018 8:10 PM
5/13/2018 9:17 AM
5/12/2018 8:28 PM
5/12/2018 8:28 PM
5/11/2018 11:21 PM
5/11/2018 2:41 PM
5/11/2018 12:14 PM
5/10/2018 10:21 PM
5/10/2018 10:18 PM
5/10/2018 9:39 PM



Whitchurch-on-Thames Village Plan 2018 Survey

SurveyMonkey

Q25 Would you consider hiring the Village Hall for a private function?

Answered: 129  Skipped: 14

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 46.51%

No 53.49%

TOTAL

# PLEASE EXPLAIN YOUR CHOICE

1 Cheap, flexible space. Only problem is lack of parking & outdoor break-out

2 Considering for jazz concert by French band

3 Well-established village facility

4 Very convenient for us but we found the Dolphin Centre a better bet

5 Have used for parties

6 We have a large family, 3 generations, so family parties. Not too often!

7 Depends

8 Not in its present WW2 clothing

9 Have done so once in 20 years

10 Old Stables more suitable

11 Kids birthday party

12 We have used it for a child's party in the past

13 Birthday party

14 Children’s birthday party

15 Not a particularly nice environment. Village hall in Whitchurch Hill is fabulous

16 Not in its current state

17 location, size, convenience

18 because it doesn't reflect our family. It isn't somewhere i would want to share with friends and
family

19 Convenience

20 It is a limited space with poor parking and facilities. Best for small groups who need somewhere
cheap to meet.

21 If the price is right.

22 Its a local building to which anyone in the village can walk to. Please can the PC encourage

anyone hiring the Village Hall to walk to it - especially if they live in the village.
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90% 100%

60

69
129

DATE
7/14/2018 12:58 PM

7/14/2018 10:09 AM
7/12/2018 5:56 PM
7/10/2018 5:28 PM
7/10/2018 5:17 PM
7/9/2018 11:26 AM
7/9/2018 10:24 AM
7/8/2018 7:49 PM
7/7/2018 2:22 PM
7/7/2018 11:27 AM
7/2/2018 4:18 PM
6/30/2018 11:35 AM
6/27/2018 11:34 AM
6/26/2018 10:01 PM
6/26/2018 8:27 PM
6/26/2018 2:51 PM
6/26/2018 2:25 PM
6/25/2018 6:42 PM

6/24/2018 8:41 PM
6/24/2018 10:11 AM

6/21/2018 11:14 PM
6/19/2018 8:11 AM
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Did for your kids parties

Not until is has been refurbished and brought up to date.

It's too small and there is hardly any parking

I’'m waiting for the new pavilion on the green and would prefer to use that.
We do

It's a bit dreary.

Parties

a little dowdy

Don't know enough people to use such a facility

Kids party

My daughter held a barn dance there once

It's a bit run down and not quite nice enough for a private function
Convenience to home.

No such requirement

Well established Village facility

It's not as pretty a venue as the village hall in Whitchurch Hill.
Too small

Parking not good, very dark on a winter's evening. No outside area, like other villages halls in
the area have, for a summer evening. Need relocation to village green, along with the
playground, see earlier comment, but | realise that is probably impossible and the cost to the
village would be too great. Needs "big thinking" to do that.

Because the Old Stables are a much nicer venue at the moment. But if the Village Hall was
renovated it would have the advantage of being bigger

Good size and location, available at reasonable rates

It has a funny smell.

Not that appealing in current state, might change my mind after refurb!

Very convenient location to where we live

St. John's room is much better

Not at the moment as it is too run down internally. Would consider if it were improved.
not a nice building (Hill village hall is the kind of building we need).

Poorly decorated.

It's too grim in its current state.

It's not an attractive building and has no outside space and very limited parking, unlike the very
nearby and pretty Goring Heath Parish Hall in Whitchurch Hill.

Only if it was better decorated and lit. At the moment, | wouldn't hire it.

| would love to but have not had an event suitable yet. Lack of a garden and access straight to
road means it is not ideal in the summer

If | needed a local space that large (which | haven't yet)
It's nice for just about any kind of social.

not until the kitchen is improved

If it was redecorated/refurbished, birthdays

Better facilities available
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6/18/2018 5:44 AM
6/17/2018 6:00 PM
6/14/2018 3:51 PM
6/14/2018 7:12 AM
6/14/2018 1:36 AM
6/14/2018 12:09 AM
6/13/2018 5:32 PM
6/12/2018 10:18 PM
6/12/2018 3:58 PM
6/11/2018 8:27 PM
6/11/2018 7:44 PM
6/11/2018 1:33 PM
6/11/2018 10:21 AM
6/11/2018 9:49 AM
6/10/2018 10:14 AM
6/9/2018 5:13 PM
6/9/2018 3:22 PM
6/9/2018 10:47 AM

6/8/2018 10:22 AM

6/5/2018 8:51 PM

6/5/2018 6:02 PM

6/4/2018 12:34 PM
5/26/2018 8:39 PM
5/24/2018 6:09 PM
5/23/2018 1:03 PM
5/21/2018 1:31 PM
5/20/2018 3:39 PM
5/20/2018 2:55 PM
5/14/2018 4:23 PM

5/14/2018 2:56 PM
5/14/2018 11:12 AM

5/13/2018 9:17 AM
5/11/2018 7:56 PM
5/11/2018 12:14 PM
5/10/2018 9:39 PM
5/9/2018 5:57 AM
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Q26 The village is planning to replace the Cricket Pavilion with a new
pavilion for sports activities and general village use. Would you favour
any of the following uses for the new pavilion? (check all that apply)

Answered: 131  Skipped: 12

Private parties

Village clubs

and group...

Community

events

Other (please

specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Private parties 50.38% 66
Village clubs and group meetings 70.23% 92
Community events 75.57% 99
Other (please specify) 27.48% 36

Total Respondents: 131

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Soft play? 7/14/2018 12:58 PM
2 None of these. It is a cricket pavilion. But occasional village tea parties, as now 7/14/2018 10:20 AM
3 Prefer that pavilion is used for cricket/sport & other activities continue in existing village hall 7/12/2018 5:56 PM
4 none of the above 7/10/2018 5:44 PM
5 Why is it a cricket pavilion & not a village hall? Can it be both? Showers for footballers 7/9/2018 10:24 AM
6 Providing car park and building do not overwhelm the site 7/8/2018 7:49 PM

7 Just sports 7/7/2018 2:37 PM

8 Children's parties 7/7/2018 2:33 PM

9 Would need curfew on hours & noise 7/7/2018 2:22 PM
10 Should be used for sport-related activities only 7/7/2018 11:42 AM
11 Village hall for these things. Certainly do not want private parties at the green please!!! 7/4/2018 8:21 AM
12 Plus easy to access loos for if you are spending long time on green 7/2/2018 4:18 PM
13 Although | do not believe we need a new pavilion - can refurbish and extend the current site 6/26/2018 2:25 PM
14 Should be restricted to sports activities. 6/24/2018 8:41 PM
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sports

| do not agree it should be for any use except for the promotion of sporting activities. It would
have the same problems as the village hall in terms of private functions (parking and facilities)
and would undermine the use of the parish hall if used for other purposes. This makes no
sense!

The pavilion should be for the whole villages use, not just the cricket club.

No. The pavilion should be a replacement (in terms of footage) for what is already there. The
PC should encourage users to WALK or CYCLE to the village green rather than increasing
pollution by using their cars.

None of the above

N/a dont use pavilluon

Teenage drop in social centre?

It should be open to use by all who need it

None of the above - the current village hall is sufficient.

Prefer that Pavillion used for Cricket/Sport and other activities continue in existing Village
Hall/playground and we don't replicate across the 2 sites.

Parking would be an issue with private parties from outside of the village
Just use as a sports pavillions - there are already the Old Stables and Village Hall available
Stick to a pavilion for all sport users

We are not in favour of a new pavilion because it would increase traffic in Eastfield lane and
with regard for using it for private parties then the answer is 'No' because however infrequent
they are,they will disturb the residents of Eastfield lane. This is a beautiful peaceful residential
area and there are more appropriated local venues that can be used for parties.

Concerned about evening use as noise from the village green can be intrusive, especially in the
summer.

all!

No need for private parties. People can use the village hall for that.

use as the village hall, allowing the current hall to be knocked down and turned into affordable
housing

none - just a pavilion is all that is required
Possible clash with Village Hall to detriment of both

No. We have Village Hall and Stables Meeting Room, we don't need any more
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6/24/2018 10:32 AM
6/24/2018 10:11 AM

6/20/2018 10:23 PM
6/19/2018 8:11 AM

6/15/2018 7:43 PM
6/14/2018 4:49 PM
6/14/2018 7:12 AM
6/13/2018 5:32 PM
6/11/2018 10:21 AM
6/10/2018 10:14 AM

6/9/2018 3:22 PM
6/5/2018 8:51 PM
5/24/2018 6:09 PM
5/20/2018 3:39 PM

5/17/2018 10:48 AM

5/15/2018 7:31 PM
5/13/2018 8:10 PM
5/11/2018 7:56 PM
5/11/2018 2:41 PM

5/11/2018 12:14 PM
5/10/2018 4:11 PM
5/10/2018 3:59 PM
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Q27 Which Whitchurch societies do you belong to? (Please tick all that

apply.) More information on Whitchurch community groups can be

found on our web-site.

Answered: 139  Skipped: 4

Whitchurch
Society
Cricket Club I

Twinning
Association

History
Society

Allotment
Society
WoTHabs

Camera Club

Theatre Club

Bridge

Other

None

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES
Whitchurch Society

Cricket Club
Twinning Association
History Society
Allotment Society
WoTHabs

Camera Club

Theatre Club
Bridge

Other
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60%

70% 80%

RESPONSES
28.78%

3.60%

7.91%

10.79%

8.63%

4.32%

0.72%

12.95%

2.88%

17.27%

90% 100%
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None 51.08% 71

Total Respondents: 139
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Q28 What sources of information do you find the most useful? (Please
tick all that apply.)

Answered: 139  Skipped: 4

Bulletin
Parish Magazine

Notice Boards

Village
website

Word of mouth

Facebook

None/don't use
any

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Bulletin 66.91% 93
Parish Magazine 48.20% 67
Notice Boards 37.41% 52
Village website 81.29% 113
Word of mouth 46.76% 65
Facebook 21.58% 30
None/don't use any 2.16% 3

Total Respondents: 139

46 /60



Whitchurch-on-Thames Village Plan 2018 Survey

SurveyMonkey

Q29 Are there any facilities or activities we don't have in the village now

that you would like to be involved in?

Answered: 139  Skipped: 4

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 16.55%

No 83.45%

TOTAL

# PLEASE DESCRIBE COMMUNITY ACTIVITIES OR GROUPS YOU WOULD LIKE TO SEE:

N o a0 b~ W N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17

18

Co-operative home-growers' market - possibly linking with Tolhurst. Alternative culture & art
Church: Inter-faith events linking with St. Bernadette's

We are fortunate to have the nearby facilities of Pangbourne as well
Keep fit or dance/ballroom dance in evening (Sunday evening if possible)
Ballroom dancing

an outside fitness club

More organised walks.

It is not the job of the parish council or a village plan to create activities. We have a great
community and good facilities already the parish council and village plan should focus on
maintaining what we have.

Groups for children that teach them about the natural environment and countryside skills and the
built environment within the village.

Public tennis courts?

More regular walks

Men’s football team.

Swimming pool

More sporting groups. A swimming pool. There are no community pools locally.

Keep Fit or Dance/Ballroom Dance in evening/Sunday evening if possible

A tennis club could be created if tennis courts were to be installed on the village green.

The SODC initiative which started keep fit andTai Chii classes has been continued by the class
leaders but they are very poorly attended and likely to fold. | am not sure why.

Children's activities - perhaps linking in with franchise baby companies to run a class in the
village hall. Exercise classes for younger adults

| just want to enjoy Whitchurch as it is. Is it coincidence that | have not heard owls since the
trees outside the Green were cut down?
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23

116
139

DATE
7/14/2018 1:00 PM

7/14/2018 10:21 AM
7/12/2018 5:57 PM
7/8/2018 7:38 PM
6/25/2018 6:44 PM
6/24/2018 8:42 PM
6/24/2018 10:15 AM

6/19/2018 8:17 AM

6/14/2018 1:52 PM
6/14/2018 7:15 AM
6/11/2018 8:30 PM
6/11/2018 4:52 PM
6/11/2018 4:45 PM
6/10/2018 10:17 AM
6/9/2018 3:25 PM
6/9/2018 10:52 AM

5/26/2018 8:41 PM

5/24/2018 6:15 PM
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19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26

Well dressing, dowsing, maypole dancing in the maze.

Social get together or regular village lunch club for the over 60s - these make villages like
Sonning Common and Peppard more friendly for the older age group.

a village running club would be amazing

Maybe at some point the University of the Third Age?
Groups for elderly or infirm to have tea, chat etc

I've just set up a running group :)

Wellbeing centre.

a lunch club for older residents who can't get out much
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Q30 What would make you want to be more involved in church life?

Answered: 139  Skipped: 4

Better
facilities i...

Making new
friends

Sense of
community

Someone to
turn to

Learning about
faith

Being prayed
for

Social events

Personal

growth

Other

Nothing

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Better facilities in the church 7.19% 10
Making new friends 13.67% 19
Sense of community 25.90% 36
Someone to turn to 5.04% 7
Learning about faith 4.32% 6
Being prayed for 2.88% 4
Social events 12.23% 17
Personal growth 8.63% 12
Other 10.07% 14
Nothing 56.83% 79

Total Respondents: 139
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Q31 St Mary's Parish Church is the oldest building in the village (even
giving Whitchurch its name) and has had a major influence on our
heritage and sense of community. Which of these are important to you
personally? (Please tick all that apply.)

Answered: 139  Skipped: 4

Christian
teaching

Opportunities
for worship

Baptisms,
weddings,...

Help for those
in need loca...

Help for
others in need

Historic
preservation

Other
None
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Christian teaching 22.30% 31
Opportunities for worship 25.90% 36
Baptisms, weddings, funerals 41.73% 58
Help for those in need locally 53.96% 75
Help for others in need 37.41% 52
Historic preservation 66.91% 93
Other 3.60% 5
None 16.55% 23

Total Respondents: 139
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Q32 Which of these do you, personally, find a problem in Whitchurch?
(Please tick all that apply.)

Answered: 139  Skipped: 4

Vandalism
Litter

Dog poo

Anti-social
behaviour

Inconsiderate
driving

Inconsiderate
parking

None

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Vandalism 24.46% 34
Litter 27.34% 38
Dog poo 40.29% 56
Anti-social behaviour 9.35% 13
Inconsiderate driving 76.98% 107
Inconsiderate parking 81.29% 113
None 1.44% 2

Total Respondents: 139
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Q33 Whitchurch is valued as an attractive and peaceful village and a
great majority of its residents have expressed a wish that it should
remain so. Do you think there is scope for the provision of additional

housing in Whitchurch?

Answered: 139  Skipped: 4

No

Don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 11.51%
Limited 33.81%

No 46.76%

Don't know 7.91%
TOTAL
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Q34 The views of the Parish Council, as your representatives, are one
of the factors taken into account by SODC Planning Dept when
considering planning applications. However the Parish Council's views
may not necessarily prevail. Do you think the the present planning
arrangements give us adequate control?

Answered: 139  Skipped: 4

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 47.48% 66
No 52.52% 73
TOTAL 139
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Q35 What would you most like to see in Whitchurch? (Please tick your
top THREE priorities)

Answered: 139  Skipped: 4

Traffic
calming...

Improving
pavements

Environmental
improvements...

Improving
drainage to...

Increasded
river access

Improving
footpaths

Improving the
Village Green

Extra play
equipment

Planting
flowers in t...

Extra social
activities

Improving

other Open...

None

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Traffic calming measures 76.26% 106
Improving pavements 51.08% 71
Environmental improvements (e.g. planting trees, protecting wildflowers and habitats) 41.01% 57
Improving drainage to reduce the risk of flooding 38.13% 53
Increasded river access 20.86% 29
Improving footpaths 20.14% 28
Improving the Village Green 14.39% 20
Extra play equipment 10.07% 14
Planting flowers in the High Street 9.35% 13
Extra social activities 6.47% 9
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Improving other Open Spaces (Maze & Polish Church site) 5.04% 7
None 2.88% 4

Total Respondents: 139
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Q36 Many residents of Whitchurch believe that every effort must be
made to protect that character in terms of its buildings and landscape.
Which THREE measures do you consider would most benefit the
village environment? (Please tick THREE only.)

Answered: 139  Skipped: 4

Stop vehicles
damaging verges

Encourage
wildflower...

Remove litter

Tidy up
roadside ver...

Plant more

flowers and...

Plant more

trees

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Stop vehicles damaging verges 59.71% 83
Encourage wildflower areas and protect habitats 56.83% 79
Remove litter 47.48% 66
Tidy up roadside verges 46.04% 64
Plant more flowers and shrubs 34.53% 48
Plant more trees 24.46% 34

Total Respondents: 139

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 Remove the boat outside the Old Stables 7/14/2018 10:48 AM
2 Important to campaign against major planning consents in South Oxon villages such as 7/10/2018 5:47 PM

Woodcote & Benson as Whitchurch/Pangbourne are quite unable to take the traffic which will be
generated. The volume of through traffic is already the major blight affecting the village

3 Prepared to pay more tax so long as it is not used to make the High Street more urban 7/10/2018 5:32 PM
4 Dog-free areas on football pitch/village green 7/9/2018 10:28 AM
5 Camouflage unsightly litter bins 7/8/2018 7:50 PM
6 Potholes by side of road on High Street very dangerous. 7/7/2018 2:34 PM
7 Retain Eastfield House & conservation area & grass verges on Eastfield Lane 7/7/2018 2:25 PM
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THIS QUESTION IS LOADED AND FORCES AN ANSWER ABOVE TO COMPLETE OTHER.
Prevent properties being over extended and the current trend of demolishing perfectly adequate
homes to then build oversized homes that are not in keeping with the village. If plans are
submitted to demolish / rebuild there should be a policy of like for like size wise or to provide
several smaller, more affordable homes.

There are far too few villages left like ours. It is our duty to maintain this beautiful village it is -
without altering/demolishing anymore of the buildings in the village. We have to protect all
greenfield land and open spaces from development. There seems to be a move to more
urbanisation and urban features. Whitchurch on Thames is a village in the countryside - this
means trees, mud, insects and wildlife - they have as much right to exist as we do. Any parking
restrictions in the High Street should recognise that sometimes elderly/disabled people attend
church services, funerals, weddings and christenings and should be able to park close to the
church. Floods/drains - years ago a specific person used to be employed to keep all drains clear
including those on the country roads in and out of the village. This is no longer the case. This is
why there are floods at certain times of the years - the existing drains and culverts are blocked
through years of neglect. The best flood prevention is to adopt the old fashioned method of
checking drains and culverts on an annual basis. It is critical that flood plains are not built upon.
Nature has provided these features for a reason and we ignore them at our peril.

The most important measure to improve our environment is to stop the needless pollution from
vehicles queuing on the High Street because of commuter parked vehicles.

This question is the same as 35 but just worded in a different way. Also the first line shows a
prejudiced and biased view (as have other questions!). In the preamble stating what residents
‘believe’ is utterly wrong and should be removed. But it's nowhere near as terrible as question
33! That's a shocker and a real disgrace. It's totally presumptive and prejudiced ‘a great
majority’!!! No facts at all back this view up. It's nothing more than opinion. Very poorly
designed and these questions would never pass academic rigour as they show clear bias, as
such the answers should be dismissed.

Traffic! Parking, road safety, air quality, congestion.

The impact of traffic in all its forms - congestion, road rage, parking, road safety, air quality,
damage to verges- is by far the most substantial issue.

Remove boat

Traffic measures are essential! | think that a right of way system should be put in place like the
one between Goring and South Stoke or in Bradfield.

Less traffic! Or less bottlenecks. Air quality in the village at rush hour times must be awful...
Stop vehicles parking on the pavement.

The high street traffic is the main problem for Whitchurch.

Preserving the integrity of the conservation area.

Keep open spaces open and encourage nature there.

get more buildings listed including The Greyhound, The Ferryboat, Eastfield House etc.
Whitchurch has many historic, notable buildings that aren't listed.

By far, the most damaging problem, and the one that is hardest to reverse is that there are
planning decisions being made that are ruining the appearance of the village, for example the
new(ish) awful house opposite the rectory, and continuing modern extensions to old and
characterful (if unlisted) properties. This is now less of a creep and more of a rush towards real
ugliness. If we don't look after and preserve our beautiful old buildings and sites they will be
ruined for ever.

Restrict roadside parking to residents only.

do not entertain inappropriate planting and especially not hanging baskets
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Q37 How much would you be prepared to see the Council tax rise to
fund specific village improvements?
Answered: 139  Skipped: 4
Not at all
£25 per year
£50 per year

£100 per year

Don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Not at all 22.30% 31
£25 per year 13.67% 19
£50 per year 28.78% 40
£100 per year 15.83% 22
Don't know 19.42% 27
TOTAL 139
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Q38 Our village community spirit thrives on volunteers and volunteering
can help us achieve objectives within our limited funding budget. Are
there areas that you would be willing to get involved in?

Answered: 139  Skipped: 4

Helping to
organise or...

Providing a
skill needed...

Sorry, don't
think I have...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES

Helping to organise or lead a Community Group

Providing a skill needed in the community (e.g. sports, legal, building maintenance, graphics, web-site, gardening)

Sorry, don't think | have time

TOTAL

© 0o N o

11
12
13
14

IF SO, WOULD YOU BE WILLING TO PROVIDE CONTACT DETAILS AND LIST AREAS
THAT YOU WOULD BE INTERESTED IN BEING INVOLVED IN?

In future, but current childcare demands mean not yet! Give us 12 months
Litter Picking

Ad-hoc rather than regular preferred due to existing personal commitments. Will respond to
notices/requests where possible

Have done our bit in the last 40 years

too old.Too old. Done my bit in the past except | do feel nobody in a village should 'bed block’
for the sake of someone sleeping over & providing a meal. Surely we could help our neighbours
for a few days!

| have been active in groups/societies in the village in the past. But that time is now past
Helping with Pavilion on the green

Already volunteer

Already involved in various village activities

| would love to help in future however at the moment | have already had to drop some
volunteering activities due to lack of time. Hopefully this may change again in future. | am very
grateful to the volunteers who help out in the village.

Yes
| already do a lot
Already do what | can to contribute and will continue to do so

Already a member of MOWS
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RESPONSES
5.76% 8
21.58% 30

72.66% 101

139

DATE

7/14/2018 1:01 PM
7/14/2018 10:11 AM
7/12/2018 5:59 PM

7/10/2018 5:32 PM
7/9/2018 10:28 AM

7/8/2018 7:50 PM
7/7/2018 2:26 PM
7/7/2018 11:45 AM
7/7/2018 11:32 AM
6/30/2018 11:39 AM

6/26/2018 3:10 PM
6/24/2018 10:19 AM
6/21/2018 11:22 PM
6/15/2018 3:43 PM
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